
SAMEER Mumbai         EPABX : (022) 2572 7100        FAX   : (022)  2572 3254 
                                                       Telephone Numbers 

 Phone(Office) 
/Mobile No./ FAX 

Email ID 

Director  

Smt. Sulabha Ranade 25721333 
25723470 [F] 

director@sameer.gov.in 

 

Director’s Office 

Smt. S. Pereira, Sr. PA 25727105 sandra@sameer.gov.in 

 

Programme Director 

Dr. K .P. Ray 
S. S. Prasadh 

25727183 
25727177 

kpray@sameer.gov.in 
ssp@sameer.gov.in 

 

Programme Director’s Office 

V. C. Pendse  Admin Officer I 25727188 pendse@sameer.gov.in 

 

Registrar 

Vinod Kumar Sharma 25727110 
25723254 [F] 

registrar@sameer.gov.in 
vksharma@sameer.gov.in 

 

Registrar’s  Office 

K. K. Radhakrishnan, Staff Officer  
P. S. Khandekar  Admin Officer II 
Smt. S.  Magarkar 

25721333 
25727155 
25727111 

radha@sameer.gov.in 
prakash@sameer.gov.in 

 

Atmospheric & Radar Instrumentation Division 

Dr. A. Agarwal, Sc.’F’ & HOD 25727171 arvind@sameer.gov.in 

G. S. Isola, Sc. ‘E’ 25727152 giri@sameer.gov.in 

Sathyadevan J. Pillai, Sc ‘E’ 25727185 sathyan@sameer.gov.in 

Smt. P. Srivastava, Sc. ‘E’ 25727152 poornima@sameer.gov.in 

K. Aurobindo, Sc. ’D’ 25727152 kaurobindo@sameer.gov.in 

 

EMI/EMC Division, Kharghar 

M. Y. Joshi, Sc. ‘E’ & HOD 65147071 milind@sameer.gov.in 

S. G. Hangirgekar, Sc. ‘E’ 27564056 shrikant@sameer.gov.in 

G. Verma, Sc. ‘E’ 27564056 gyanv@sameer.gov.in 

Gautam Shende, Sc. ‘D’ 25727164 gautam@sameer.gov.in 

 

General Facility Division 

J. D. Abhyankar, Sc. ‘F’ &  HOD 25721316 
25727286 

jda@sameer.gov.in 
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S. R. Hegde, Sc. ’E’ 25727257 shambhu@sameer.gov.in 

N. N. Panchal, Sc. ‘D’ 25727257 naresh@sameer.gov.in 

 

Gyrotron  Division 

Dr. S. Das, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 25727158 sda@sameer.gov.in 

 

Industrial & Meteorological  Systems Division 

Anil Kulkarni, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 25727139 anilk@sameer.gov.in 

A. P. Khandare, Sc. ‘D’ 25727143 ajay@sameer.gov.in 

 

Medical Electronics Division (1) 

R. Krishnan, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 25720045 
25727125 

krishnan@sameer.gov.in 

S. N. Pethe, Sc. ‘E’ 25727228 sanjay@sameer.gov.in 

Dr. T. Tiwari, Sc. ‘E’      25727236 tiwari@sameer.gov.in 

Dr. S. T. Chavan Sc. ‘E’ 25727280 sharad@sameer.gov.in 

K. A. Thakur, Sc. ‘E’ 25727280 kiran@sameer.gov.in 

P. G. Dighe, Sc.’D’ 25727204 dighe@sameer.gov.in 

Dr. A. P. Deshpande, Sc. ‘D’ 25727236 abhay@sameer.gov.in 

Dr.(Ms.) Tanuja Dixit, Sc. ‘D’ 25727231 tanuja@sameer.gov.in 

M .M. Vidwans, Sc.’D’ 25727280 mandar@sameer.gov.in 

 

Medical Electronics Division (2) 

A. P. Bhagwat, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 25721209 
25727102 

amol@sameer.gov.in 

V. B. Ukey, Sc.’E’ 25727114 viren@sameer.gov.in 

G. D. Panchal, Sc. ‘D’ 25727103 gajendra@sameer.gov.in 

S. Ghosh, Sc. ’D’ 25727114 soumya@sameer.gov.in 

 

Photonics Division 

Smt. K. Nirmala, Sc. ‘F’ & HoD 25727161 nirmala@sameer.gov.in 

Dr. Anuj Bhatnagar, Sc. ‘E’  25727140 anuj@sameer.gov.in 

Dr. Alok Verma, Sc.’D’ 25727182 alok@sameer.gov.in 

Roshan Makkar, Sc. ‘D’ 25727182 roshan@sameer.gov.in 

 

Radar Division 

S. S. Prasadh, Sc. ‘F’ &  HOD 25727177 ssp@sameer.gov.in 

R. P. Pinto, Sc. ’E’ 25727150 pinto@sameer.gov.in 

D. A. Kulkarni, Sc. ‘E’ 25727141 dak@sameer.gov.in 

A. Ramesh Babu, Sc. ‘E’ 25727141 ramesh@sameer.gov.in 

 

RFMS Division 
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Dr. K. P. Ray, Sc. ‘F’ &  HOD 25727183 kpray@sameer.gov.in 

S. S. Kakatkar, Sc. ‘E’ 25727142 sandeep@sameer.gov.in 

R. Rangari, Sc. ‘E’ 25727184 rangari@sameer.gov.in 

Smt. S. S. Choudhary, Sc.’E’ 25727184 sushama@sameer.gov.in 

 

Technology Innovation Division  

Rajesh Harsh, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 25727107 rajesh1@sameer.gov.in 

T. K. Bhuiya, Sc. ‘E’ 25727131 tapas@sameer.gov.in 

Dharmesh Verma, Sc.’D’ 25727138 dharmesh@sameer.gov.in 

 

RF Source Unit at Kharghar 

A. P. Bhagwat, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 
In-charge, RF Source of EBC 

25721209 
25727102 

amol@sameer.gov.in 

 

General Administration Section 

Smt. M. Sridhar, Head, Administration 
R. R. Prabhudesai Admin. Officer II 
Establishment Section 
Administration 

25727112 
25727115 
25727115 
25727132 

msridhar@sameer.gov.in 
prabhudesai@sameer.gov.in  

estt@sameer.gov.in  
 

 

Finance & Accounts 

Accounts Section 25727118 
25727119 

accounts@sameer.gov.in  

 

Purchase & Stores 

S. N. Rane, Purchase Officer II 
 
Purchase Section 
Stores Section 

25723030 
25727220 
25727221 
25727276 

subhash@sameer.gov.in 
 

purchase@sameer.gov.in 
stores@sameer.gov.in 

 

ESS Division 

Gyanendra Verma Sc. ‘E’ & HOD 25727164 gyanv@sameer.gov.in  

A. M. Nikam, Sc. ‘D’ 25727128 avi@sameer.gov.in 

   

SAMEER Kharghar         EPABX : (022) 2759-xxxx         
 

 Phone(Office) 
/Mobile No./ FAX 

Email ID 

EMI/ EMC 

M. Y. Joshi, Sc. ‘E’ & HOD 65147071 milind@sameer.gov.in 

S. G. Hangirgekar, Sc. ‘E’ 27564056 shrikant@sameer.gov.in 

G. Verma, Sc. ‘E’ 25727164 gyanv@sameer.gov.in 

Gautam Shende, Sc. ‘D’ 27593132 gautam@sameer.gov.in 
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R. Krishnan, Sc. ‘F’ & HOD 27593100 krishnan@sameer.gov.in 

S. N. Pethe, Sc. ‘E’ 27593063 sanjay@sameer.gov.in 

Dr. S. T. Chavan Sc. ‘E’ 27593101 sharad@sameer.gov.in 

K. A. Thakur, Sc. ‘E’ 27593009 kiran@sameer.gov.in 

M .M. Vidwans, Sc.’D’ 27593021 mandar@sameer.gov.in 

C. S. Nainwad ,  Sc.’C’ 27593010 chandu@sameer.gov.in 

Sandesh Bhat,  Sc.’C’ 27593021 sandesh@sameer.gov.in  

Paresh Jadhav,  Sc.’C’ 27593015 pareshj@sameer.gov.in 

Sandeep Name,  Sc.’C’ 27593015 sandeepname@sameer.gov.in 
 

R. Sandeep Kumar,  Sc.’B’ 27593053 sandeepkumar@sameer.gov.in  

Manoj Kumbhare,  Sc.’C’ 27593053 manojkumbhare@sameer.gov.in  
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